
SCALE OF CHAR
 
GES 2025

  All FEES INCLUDE G.S.T.

Effective 1st November 2024 
2025 Membership Fees 

118.00 
97.00 

186.00 
165.00 

93.00 

82.00 
61.00 

160.00 
139.00 

37.00 

68.00 

*Single or Kennel (18 Years  & over) 
*Without printed Magazine 

*Double or Kennel (18 Years & over) 
*Without printed Magazine

*Kennel Additional Persons

*Pensioner Single
*Without printed Magazine

*Pensioner Joint
*Without printed Magazine

*Associate Single (Committee use only) 

*Associate Joint (Committee use only)

*Junior (under 18 years) 23.00 

   5.00 

 77.00 

132.00 
47.00 

107.00 

36.00 

Membership Card 

Additional for Hard Copy Posted 

Overseas Residents  

Above membership fees apply plus 
additional fees for magazine postage  

2025 Prefix Fees 
Application for New Prefix 
Annual Maintenance Fee 
Transfer Prefix Ownership 

Effective 1st January 2025
Litter Registration 
Litter Lodgement Fee 

Puppy Registrations 
(Main & Limited Registers) 
*Individual Puppy (each) 47.00 
*Individual Puppy over 6 months (each) 94.00 

29.00 

29.00 

37.00 

37.00 

Replacement Pedigree/Certificate * 

133.00 *Dogs from Overseas
*Overseas Semen 133.00 

47.00 
47.00 

Registered Semen 
Registration of Semen 
Transfer of Semen

Titles
*Champion & Supreme Champion 47.00 
*Grand Champion 55.00 
*Other Awards 33.00 

170.00 

410.00 
213.00 
142.00 
116.00 

0.50 
0.30 
3.00 
5.50 

0.30 

Free
Free
Free

Export Pedigree * 

Club Schedule Advertising 
Full Page 
Half Page 
Third Page 
Quarter Page 

Club Stationery

Conformation Certificates
Best of Breed & Challenge
100 Exhibitor Tickets
Stewards Sheets

Judges Contracts
SACA Rep Contracts
Stewards Contracts

All Breeds Kennel Clubs & Ag Societies  168.00 
Group/Specialist Clubs 56.00 
Affiliation Trials All Breeds 135.00 

All Breeds Conformation Show Fees (per 
show) 
Championship Show 168.00 
Open Show 52.00 

56.00 
43.00 

79.00 
79.00 
68.00 
48.00 
48.00 
48.00 
48.00 
48.00 

2.80 

  0.70 
  3.80 
  1.20 
  3.30 
 0.95 

  17.00 

  42.00 
165.00 

300.00 
 121.00 
121.00 
420.00 
121.00 
210.00 

 232.00 

232.00 
232.00 
143.00 

63.00 
126.00 
126.00 
788.00 

Vendor hire (per day) 
3 x 3 gazebo 
Larger than 3 x 3 
All powered sites 
Annual cost for all shows 
Annual cost + Uncovered area $1,050.00 

* Fees includes ANKC Levies where
applicable
# Includes $1 or .50¢ advisory levy

Administration Fees only increased by CPI 
plus 1% for 2025 Fees. 

Schedule Advertising, Stationery, 
Affiliation/Exhibition Fees, Ground Hire & Levies 
not increased for 2025. 

560.00 
159.00 
397.00 
116.00 
297.00 
116.00 
157.00 

98.00 

SACA Park Ground Hire 
All Breeds Championship Show/Day 
All Breeds Open Show/Day 
Multi Group Championship Show/Day 
Multi Group Open Show/Day 
Single Group Championship Show/Day 
Single Group Open Show Day 
Specialist Championship Show/Day 
Specialist Open Show/Day 
Fundays 

Affiliate Club Levy (per entry) 
Metropolitan (within 100 kms) 
Country 
#Agility/Obedience Levy Metro 
#Agility/Obedience Levy Country  
#DWD/Tricks Levy Metro 
#DWD/Tricks Levy Country 

Meeting Room Hire 
Affiliate Club Meetings 
Specialist Clubs – Marsula or 
Brine Room (Show Days only) 
MB Rooms Other Functions 

Hall Hire 

Affiliated Clubs 
Bond 
Cleaning of Hall (if necessary) 
Non Affiliated Clubs
Cleaning of Hall 
Bond Non Affiliates 

Miscellaneous 

Search Fee  
Deposit lodged with Appeal

Deposit lodged with Objection 
Fee lodged with Complaint 
Administration Fee 

40.00 

47.00 
80.00 

*From Member
*Non Member to Member
*Between Registers 47.00 

Leases 
93.00 

110.00 
*Member to Member 
*Non Member to Member 
*Early Termination 47.00 

Transfers 

Neutered Register * 

Associate Registration 

Sporting Registration * 

 143.00

Cluster License 
1 or 2 at costs above 
3rd and all subsequent shows at half price 

Fees Group/Specialist Clubs (per show) 
Championship Show 
Open Show 

Trial Clubs Fees (per event) 
Obedience/ Rally Trial 
Agility/ Games Trial 
Retrieving & Field Trial 
Tracking/ Track & Search Trial 
Endurance Test 
Dances With Dogs /Tricks Trial 
Sanction/Restricted Trial/Sled Sports 
Scent Work/ Herding Trial
Lure Coursing/ Sprint Dog Trial 48.00 

Trial Qualifying Certificates

Affiliate Club Annual Fees 

Re-Registrations 
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