## **SCALE OF CHARGES 2025**

## All FEES INCLUDE G.S.T.

Effective 4 of Newsymbou 2004		Transfers		SACA Park Ground Hire	
Effective 1st November 2024			47.00	All Breeds Championship Show/Day	560.00
2025 Membership Fees		*From Member *Non Member to Member	47.00 80.00	All Breeds Open Show/Day	159.00
*Single or Kennel (18 Years & over)	118.00		47.00	Multi Group Championship Show/Day	397.00
*Without printed Magazine	97.00	*Between Registers	47.00	Multi Group Open Show/Day	116.00
		Leases		Single Group Championship Show/Day	
+D 11 14 14034 0 )	100.00	*Member to Member	93.00	Single Group Open Show Day	116.00
*Double or Kennel (18 Years & over)	186.00	*Non Member to Member	110.00		157.00
*Without printed Magazine	165.00	*Early Termination	47.00	Specialist Championship Show/Day	98.00
*Kennel Additional Persons	93.00	Titles		Specialist Open Show/Day	
Refiner Additional Fersons	93.00	*Champion & Supreme Champion	47.00	Fundays	40.00
*Pensioner Single	82.00	*Grand Champion	55.00		
*Without printed Magazine	61.00	*Other Awards	33.00	Affiliate Club Levy (per entry)	
		5 in 5 i 7 iii al a 5	00.00	Metropolitan (within 100 kms)	2.80
*Pensioner Joint	160.00	Export Pedigree *	170.00	Country	0.70
*Without printed Magazine	139.00			#Agility/Obedience Levy Metro	3.80
				#Agility/Obedience Levy Country	1.20
*Associate Single (Committee use only)	37.00	Club Schedule Advertising	440.00	#DWD/Tricks Levy Metro	3.30
Associate Single (Continued use only)	07.00	Full Page	410.00	#DWD/Tricks Levy Country	0.95
*Associate Joint (Committeeuseonly)	68.00	Half Page	213.00	#BVVB/ Micks Levy Country	0.00
, too state delik (committee accounty)	00.00	Third Page	142.00	Masting Doom Hire	
*Junior (under 18 years)	23.00	Quarter Page	116.00	Meeting Room Hire	17.00
,		Club Stationery		Affiliate Club Meetings	17.00
Membership Card		olds oldliollory		Specialist Clubs – Marsula or	42.00
A 1 127 15 11 10 D 1 1	= 00	Conformation Certificates	0.50	Brine Room (Show Days only)	
Additional for Hard Copy Posted	5.00	Best of Breed & Challenge	0.30	MB Rooms Other Functions	165.00
Overseas Residents		100 Exhibitor Tickets	3.00		
<u> </u>		Stewards Sheets	5.50	Hall Hire	
Above membership fees apply plus				Affiliated Clubs	300.00
additional fees for magazine postage	77.00	Trial Qualifying Certificates	0.30	Bond	121.00
2025 Drofix Food				Cleaning of Hall (if necessary)	121.00
2025 Prefix Fees	400.00	Judges Contracts	Free	Non Affiliated Clubs	420.00
Application for New Prefix Annual Maintenance Fee	132.00	SACA Rep Contracts	Free	Cleaning of Hall	121.00
Transfer Prefix Ownership	47.00	Stewards Contracts	Free	Bond Non Affiliates	210.00
Transier Frenk Ownership	107.00			Missallansous	
		Affiliate Club Annual Fees		Miscellaneous	
Essentian 4St Innovember 2005		All Breeds Kennel Clubs & Ag Societies	168.00	Search Fee	143.00
Effective 1 <sup>St</sup> January 2025 Litter Registration		Group/Specialist Clubs	56.00	Deposit lodged with Appeal	232.00
Litter Lodgement Fee	36.00	Affiliation Trials All Breeds	135.00		232.00
ŭ				Deposit lodged with Objection	232.00
Puppy Registrations		All Breeds Conformation Show Fees (	per	Fee lodged with Complaint	143.00
(Main & Limited Registers)		show)		Administration Fee	143.00
*Individual Puppy (each)	47.00	Championship Show	168.00		
		Open Show	52.00	Vendor hire (per day)	
*Individual Puppy over 6 months (each)	94.00	Cluster License		3 x 3 gazebo	63.00
Replacement Pedigree/Certificate *	29.00	1 or 2 at costs above		Larger than 3 x 3	126.00
Neutered Register *	29.00	3 <sup>rd</sup> and all subsequent shows at half pric	е	All powered sites	126.00
•	20.00	F 0		Annual cost for all shows	788.00
Associate Registration	37.00	Fees Group/Specialist Clubs (per show Championship Show	-	Annual cost + Uncovered area	\$1,050.00
Č		Open Show	56.00	7 mindal obot - Griod volca di od	
Sporting Registration *	37.00	Орен опо <b>м</b>	43.00		
		Trial Clubs Fees (per event)		* Fees includes ANKC Levies wh	oro
		Obedience/ Rally Trial	79.00	applicable	ere
Re-Registrations		Agility/ Games Trial	79.00		
*Dogs from Overseas	133.00	Retrieving & Field Trial	68.00	# Includes \$1 or .50¢ advisory levy	
*Overseas Semen	133.00	Tracking/ Track & Search Trial	48.00	Administration Fees only increas	ed by CPI
	. 55.56	Endurance Test	48.00	plus 1% for 2025 Fees.	
Registered Semen		Dances With Dogs /Tricks Trial	48.00	Schodulo Advortising Stations	
Registration of Semen	47.00	Sanction/Restricted Trial/Sled Sports 48.00 Affiliation/Exhibition Fees, Ground Hire & Le		Jiro 9 Lavias	
Transfer of Semen	47.00	Scent Work/ Herding Trial	48.00	·	TILE & LEVIES
		Lure Coursing/ Sprint Dog Trial	48.00	not increased for 2025.	
		<b>5</b> . <b>5</b>			

